
              

 
 

 
 
 
 

FOOD CONTACT DECLARATION 
We hereby certify that all the raw materials used in the production of the film: 
 
- Sidekick, Transparent side wall film 

 
are authorized for use in contact with food, in accordance with the following documents: 

 
REGULATION 1935/2004 which sets out rules for production of materials and objects 
intended to have contact with food, developed especially for plastics in Regulation 
10/2011, about materials and plastic objects intended to have contact with food, including 
its latest amendments. 
In accordance with Regulation 10/2011, the verification of the compliance with the 
Global Migration Limits (GML) and where relevant the Specific Migration Limits 
(SML), must be carried out by the end user on the finished product under conditions of 
actual use (time, temperature and type of food or another appropriate alternative 
simulant). The verification of the compliance with the Migration Limits must be carried 
out in accordance with Regulation 10/2011 and in the 82/711/EEC Directives (modified 
by the 93/8 and 97/48 Directives) and 86/572/EEC (modified by the 2007/19 Directive). 
Similarly, the compatibility of the material and the food intended for contact must also 
be checked, particularly the non-modification of their organoleptic qualities. 

 
 

 SLH Films B.V.  May, 2021 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

This information refers to the indicated material supplied in its original 
packaging and may not be extended to any subsequent modification of its 
composition or to any use that could give rise to denatured products. The 
information offered in this document is based on our best knowledge and 
experience. We cannot accept any responsibility for the misuse or 
interpretation that may be made of this document. Due to the impossibility 
of knowing in advance the conditions under which our products will be 
used, the purchaser is always responsible for ensuring that the product is 
suitable for the intended use, and any trials to test the safety and suitability 
of a product or combination of products for any specific use is entirely their 
own responsibility. 

 


